GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1121
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012

DUBAITOUR PACKAGE
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Railways Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) is offering Dubai tour package; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and response received so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) have launched Dubai Tour package ex-Bhopal and ex-Mumbai commencing on 21.08.2012 and 27.09.2012 respectively.

(b): It offers a comprehensive 3 nights / 4 days package at a cost of Rs. 44270/- ex-Bhopal and Rs. 36479/- ex-Mumbai, per person.
The ex-Bhopal package launched on 19.06.2012 has been fully booked. The ex-Mumbai package launched on 03.08.2012 is still open.
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